2/23/23, 4:44 PM SB 1223 digital input/output modules - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
Overview
Digital inputs and outputs as supplement to the integral I/O of the SIMATIC S7-1200 CPUs
Can be plugged direct into the CPU
Application
The SB 1223 digital input/output signal board permits:
Connection of the controller to digital signals of the process

2DI/2DQ 24V 200KHz
General information
Product type designation SB 1223, DI 2x24 V
DC/DQ 2x24 V DC
SB 1223, DI 2x5 V DC/DQ
2x5 V DC 200 kHz
SB 1223, DI 2x24 V
DC/DQ 2x24 V DC 200
kHz
Supply voltage
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
from backplane bus 5 V DC, typ. 50 mA 35 mA 35 mA
output voltage / header
supply voltage of the transmitters /
header
● supply current / from supply voltage
for transmitter / maximum
4 mA; per channel
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1 W 0.5 W 0.5 W
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 2; Current-sinking 2; Current-sourcing 2; Current-sourcing
● in groups of 1 2 2
Input characteristic curve in accordance
with IEC 61131, type 1
Yes
Number of simultaneously controllable
inputs
all mounting positions
— up to 40 °C, max. 2 2
Input voltage
● Type of input voltage DC DC DC
● Rated value (DC) 24 V 5 V 24 V
● for signal "0" 0 to 5 V (L+ minus 1.0 V DC) ... L+ (L+ minus 5.0 V DC) ... L+
● for signal "1" +15 to +30 V 0 V ... (L+ minus 2.0 V DC) 0 V ... (L+ minus 10 V DC)
Input current
● for signal "0", max. (permissible
quiescent current)
1 mA 2.2 mA 1.4 mA
● for signal "1", min. 5.1 mA 2.9 mA
● for signal "1", typ. 7 mA 15 mA 7 mA
Input delay (for rated value of input
voltage)
for standard inputs
— parameterizable Yes; 0.2 ms, 0.4 ms, 0.8
ms, 1.6 ms, 3.2 ms, 6.4 ms
and 12.8 ms, selectable in
groups of four
Yes; 0.1 / 0.2 / 0.4 / 0.8 /
1.6 / 3.2 / 6.4 / 10.0 / 12.8 /
20.0 μs; 0.05 / 0.1 / 0.2 /
0.4 / 0.8 / 1.6 / 3.2 / 6.4 /
10.0 / 12.8 / 20.0 ms
Yes; 0.1 / 0.2 / 0.4 / 0.8 /
1.6 / 3.2 / 6.4 / 10.0 / 12.8 /
20.0 μs; 0.05 / 0.1 / 0.2 /
0.4 / 0.8 / 1.6 / 3.2 / 6.4 /
10.0 / 12.8 / 20.0 ms
— at "0" to "1", max. 2 µs
— at "1" to "0", max. 10 µs
for interrupt inputs
23.0
SB 1223 digital input/output modules
2/23/23, 4:44 PM SB 1223 digital input/output modules - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
Article number 6ES7223-0BD30-0XB0 6ES7223-3AD30-0XB0 6ES7223-3BD30-0XB0
Signal Board SB1223, 2
DI/2 DO
Signal Board SB 1223,